TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM378570

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VOOK, INC.		05/18/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRONOUN, INC.	
Street Address:	229 W. 43rd Street, 8th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86616611	PRONOUN
Registration Number:	3825947	VOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9735972500 Phone:

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Hintz, Esq. Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30004.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Hintz, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Hintz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRONOUN (Cert. of Name Change from Vook, Inc. to Pronoun, Inc. in DE)#page1.tif source=PRONOUN (Cert. of Name Change from Vook, Inc. to Pronoun, Inc. in DE)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0967

900359099

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VOOK, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "VOOK, INC." TO "PRONOUN, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2015, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4775484 8100

150697648

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT TCATION: 2385939

DATE: 05-18-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0968

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

VOOK, INC.

(Under Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

The undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of Vook, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby amend and certify as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is Vook, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/30/2016

2. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First of the Corporation's Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation in its entirety and substituting the following:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Pronoun, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, has executed this Certificate of Amendment and affirms the statements herein contained on this 18th day of May, 2015.

VOOK, INC.

By:_/s/ Joshua Brody

Name: Joshua Brody

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:24 PM 05/18/2015 FILED 12:02 PM 05/18/2015 SRV 150697648 - 4775484 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005760 FRAME: 0969